

The Municipality of Tweed Launches the Parks and Recreation Master Planning Process

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - July 5, 2024

TWEED, ON – The Municipality of Tweed, in collaboration with K.A. Community Consulting, is embarking on the development of a new Parks and Recreation Master Plan. Scheduled to start this July, the project will culminate with a comprehensive plan presented to Council in late 2024.

A Parks and Recreation Master Plan serves as a strategic blueprint, guiding decisions and actions within the municipality. The Parks and Recreation Master Plan will be focusing on promoting active living and wellness; parks and green space development; robust community partnerships; high-quality facility management; and diverse, inclusive programs and events.

Community engagement is integral to this planning process. Residents will have opportunities to contribute through a community survey and focus group sessions scheduled through this summer and fall. Detailed information can be accessed on the project webpage www.tweed.ca

Mayor Don DeGenova is excited to be kicking off this work, "the benefits of recreation are countless, and we are looking forward to a plan that will help guide our municipality over the coming years as it relates to recreation and leisure services,". He goes on to add, "we strongly encourage everyone to participate in the process and follow our website and social media platforms for regular updates.".

Planning for parks and recreation is crucial in identifying community needs and trends, and in ensuring inclusive and accessible recreational opportunities are available to residents. Regular updates and opportunities for involvement will be posted on the project page of the website. For further details about the Parks and Recreation Master Plan, please contact the Recreation Department at Tweed Municipal Office, or visit our website.

- 30 -

MEDIA CONTACT:

Rachelle Hardesty, Manager of Community Development/Parks & Recreation 255 Metcalf St.
Tweed, ON K0K 3J0
613-478-2535
www.tweed.ca